# POLICY

## BOARD OF EDUCATION OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY

Related Entries: KGA-RA

## **Liquor Licenses**

### A. PURPOSE

To affirm the opposition of the Board of Education to issuing a liquor license to any establishment nearby any county school

### B. PROCESS AND CONTENT

The Board of Education opposes the issuance of a liquor license to any establishment within the immediate proximity of any school in the county.

#### C. REVIEW AND REPORTING

This policy will be reviewed every three years in accordance with the Board of Education policy review process.

*Policy History:* Adopted by Resolution No. 6-54, January 8, 1954; reformatted by Resolution No. 333-86, June 12, 1986 and Resolution No. 458-86, August 12, 1986, and accepted by Resolution No. 209-91, February 25, 1991; reviewed July 2014.